DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/03/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
155064		B. WI	NG		02/02/	2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE KOKOMO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3518 S LAFOUNTAIN ST KOKOMO, IN 46902					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S'	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID			(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	IE.	DATE	
F 0000								
Bldg. 00	Complaint IN00370 Federal/State deficient allegations are cited allegations are cited Complaint IN00371 deficiencies related Complaint IN00371 Federal/State deficient allegations are cited allegations are cited Survey dates: February Facility number: 00 Provider number: 1: AIM number: 1002 Census bed type: SNF/NF: 71 Total: 71 Census payor type: Medicare: 25 Medicaid: 27 Other: 19 Total: 71 This deficiency refluence with 410	encies related to the l at F584 633-Substantiated. No to the allegations were cited. 731-Substantiated. encies related to the l at F584 eary 1 and 2, 2022 0025 55064 74850	F 00	000	This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/dexecution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the fact alleged or conclusions set forth the statement of deficiencies. In plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because is required by the provisions of federal and state law. The faci respectfully requests a desk review.	e s h in The se it		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

000025

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/03/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>		COMPLETED		
155064		B. WING		02/02/2022			
				CTDEET A	DDDECC CITY CTATE ZID CODE		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ADEDION CARE (COVOMO				LAFOUNTAIN ST			
APERION	N CARE KOKOMO			KUKUN	1O, IN 46902	12	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF THE APPROPRIATION	TF.	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	_	DATE
F 0584	483.10(i)(1)-(7)						
SS=D	Safe/Clean/Comfo	ortable/Homelike					
Bldg. 00	Environment						
	§483.10(i) Safe Er	nvironment.					
	The resident has a	a right to a safe, clean,					
	comfortable and h	omelike environment,					
	including but not li	mited to receiving					
	treatment and sup	ports for daily living safely.					
	The facility must p						
	• (/(/	fe, clean, comfortable, and					
		nent, allowing the resident					
		ersonal belongings to the					
	extent possible.						
		nsuring that the resident					
		and services safely and					
	that the physical la	-					
		nt independence and does					
	not pose a safety i						
		Il exercise reasonable					
	· ·	ction of the resident's					
	property from loss	or theft.					
	0.400.40(!)(0).11						
	§483.10(i)(2) Hous	· -					
		ices necessary to maintain					
	a sanitary, orderly	, and comfortable interior;					
	0.400.40(:)(0).01						
		n bed and bath linens that					
	are in good condit	ion;					
	\$402 10/:\/4\ D-::	ato algorit angos in acab					
	- ,,,,	ate closet space in each					
		specified in §483.90 (e)(2)					
	(iv);						
	8483 10(i)(5) Adec	quate and comfortable					
	lighting levels in al						
	ingriding levels ill al	ii ai 0a3,					
	8483 10(i)(6) Com	fortable and safe					
	§483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified						
		990 must maintain a					
	and Jolobol 1, 18	555 mast maintain a					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

W5JO11 Facility ID: 000025

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

PRINTED: 03/03/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 00		COMPLETED		
155064		155064	B. WING			02/02/2022	
				STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER							
APERION CARE KOKOMO				3518 S LAFOUNTAIN ST KOKOMO, IN 46902			
AFERIO	V CARE ROROWO			KOKOK	WO, IN 40902		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	`	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		COMPLETION
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	temperature range	e of 71 to 81°F; and					
	§483.10(i)(7) For the maintenance of comfortable sound levels. Based on observation, interview and record review, the facility failed to ensure residents physical environment was kept clean and		F 0:		What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents found to have		03/04/2022
	comfortable for 3 of 5 residents reviewed for				been affected by the deficient		
		onment (Resident B, D and			practice;	_	
	E).				Due to the confidential nature		
	TC' 1' ' 1 1				this survey the residents could	l not	
	Finding includes:				be identified.		
	A Confidential interview was conducted during				II. How other residents		
	the course of the su	rvey. The Confidential			having the potential to be affect	cted	
		ed Resident B's bed linens had			by the same deficient practice	will	
		nd his room had not been			be identified and what correcti	ve	
		d one-half weeks, since he			action(s) will be taken;		
		facility. After the three and			All residents have the potentia	I to	
	one-half weeks, she				be affected by this alleged		
	_	ked for clean linens to change			deficient practice. All resident		
		nd a broom, dustpan and mop			occupied rooms will be deep		
		t's floor. The Confidential			cleaned, linen changed, and	;£	
		d his bed linens and cleaned			paper towels checks and filled needed.	II	
		the did not know if those done, when she was away or			neeueu.		
	did not visit.				III. What measures will be put into place and what system	nic	
		tour, with the Director of			changes will be made to ensur		
	• • •	attendance on 2/1/22 at 11:23			that the deficient practice does	5	
	· ·	room was observed to have			not recur; Housekeeping staff will be		
	_	white plastic spoon laying on ped and rolling bedside table.			inserviced on the daily cleanin	a	
		table was observed to have			schedule and cleaning	Э	
		debris. The resident			procedures. Housekeeping sta	aff	
		did not get cleaned by the			will be assigned rooms at the	411	
		day and he was not able to			being of each shift and docum	ent	
		oom had been cleaned last.			on the checklist rooms that are		
					cleaned. Nursing will be		
	When the resident v	was assisted to the bathroom,			inserviced on the linen changii	ng	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/03/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
155064	B. WING	02/02/2022	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>	COMPLETED 02/02/2022 (X5) COMPLETION DATE on ill into will or 4	
and bathroom floors were sticky. The resident's bathroom floor was stickier than his room floor (the surveyor's shoe sole stuck to the bathroom	The administrator or designee of audit 3 rooms 5 days a week for weeks and then 5 rooms weekl	or 4 ly ill x6 f	
asked a staff member to change the resident's bed linens.			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

W5JO11

Facility ID: 000025

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/03/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 155064	1	JILDING	INSTRUCTION 00	(X3) DATE COMPI 02/02	LETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE KOKOMO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3518 S LAFOUNTAIN ST KOKOMO, IN 46902					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP TAG DEFICIENCY)		ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	A current facility policy, titled "Housekeeping Guidelines," undated and provided by the Nursing Consultant on 2/1/22 at 12:20 p.m., indicated "Purpose: To provide guidelines to maintain a safe and sanitary environment for residents, facility staff and visitors6. Housekeeping personnel shall adhere to daily cleaning assignments developed so to maintain the facility in a clean and orderly manner" This Federal tag relates to Complaints IN00370923 and IN00371731. 3.1-19(f)(5)							

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: W5JO11 Facility ID: 000025 If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5